

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 101 by Representative Emerson

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 13, after "select" and before "persons" delete "two" and insert "three"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 16, after "Association," delete the remainder of the line, delete line 17 and  
5 on line 18 delete "five years of firefighter experience." and insert: "and two persons who are  
6 members in good standing of the Louisiana Fire Chiefs Association."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, line 9, after "consist of" change "two" to "three"